
RACE  1	 6:35 PM	 (R$71,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   2200m
1	 340967	 Two For The Boys	 61	 [	 3]	 B Soodoo (4)	 11.4%	 K Mitchley	 6.3%
2	 752236	 Pick A Pomodoro	 58	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 S B Kotzen	 7.3%
3	 765308	 Fort Impreza	 57	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 G W Ennion	 7.5%
4	 770844	 Mont Tremblant	 56.5	 [	 9]	 Y Ramzan	 6.1%	 K Mitchley	 6.3%
5	 663552	 Grey Warrior	 56	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 26.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
6	 034422	 Bugle	 55.5	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 12.5%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
7	 936057	 Nuclear Power	 52.5	 [	 8]	 G Dookhit (4)	 9.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
8	 80544	 Free To Run	 52	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 S B Kotzen	 7.3%
9	 553068	 Welsh Starlet	 52	 [	 4]	 S Bungane (4)	 5.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 6	 Bugle
	 3	 Fort Impreza
	 5	 Grey Warrior
	 8	 Free To Run

6	 Bugle	 67%
2	 Pick A Pomodoro	 27%
5	 Grey Warrior	 13%
9	 Welsh Starlet	 11%
7	 Nuclear Power	 7%

9	 Welsh Starlet	 33% 4	 Mont Tremblant	 2:18.02
5	 Grey Warrior	 2:18.07
9	 Welsh Starlet	 2:20.33

Race Preview: Bugle is improving and can go one better this longer distance. Fort Impreza has 
struggled of late but tries the Polytrack and could win a race of this nature. Grey Warrior is unreliable 
but is also not out of it. Free To Run is improving and can also get into the mix of things.

RACE  2	 7:10 PM	 (R$71,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 05	 Bahamian Beat	 60	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 26.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
2	 422245	 Witching Hour	 57	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
3	 755609	 Golden Alexia	 56.5	 [	11]	 V Jodhee (4)	 3.8%	 J P Nel	 8.9%
4	 740602	 City Of Port Louis	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M V’rensburg	 12.5%	 Wgc Miller	 11.1%
5	 5763	 Hollandia Bakkerij	 56	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 15.2%	 J P Nel	 8.9%
6	 843353	 Aethelwulf	 55.5	 [	 2]	 W Agrella	 8.1%	 K Mitchley	 6.3%
7	 097762	 Pilgrim	 55.5	 [	13]	 E Webber	 3.5%	 Wgc Miller	 11.1%
8	 400075	 Gimme The Best	 53	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 D G Smith	 17.0%
9	 665408	 Top Dollar	 53	 [	 6]	 B Soodoo (4)	 11.4%	 E Kaknis	 2.6%
10	772968	 Salagadoola	 52.5	 [	 8]	 X Ndlovu	 7.1%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
11	050868	 Janneman Wat Kan	 52	 [	 3]	 Y Ramzan	 6.1%	 L Gila	 6.2%
12	566736	 Night In Japan	 52	 [	10]	 S Bungane (4)	 5.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
13	009954	 Cedarpeak	 52	 [	12]	 G Dookhit (4)	 9.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Witching Hour
	 4	 City Of Port Louis
	 5	 Hollandia Bakkerij
	 6	 Aethelwulf

4	 City Of Port Louis	 67%
12	Night In Japan	 17%
7	 Pilgrim	 17%
5	 Hollandia Bakkerij	 17%
10	Salagadoola	 14%

7	 Pilgrim	 33%
2	 Witching Hour	 27%
6	 Aethelwulf	 11%

9	 Top Dollar	 1:37.41
7	 Pilgrim	 1:37.94
6	 Aethelwulf	 1:38.07
12	Night In Japan	 1:38.86
2	 Witching Hour	 1:39.01

Race Preview: Witching Hour makes her local debut trying the Polytrack and could win a race of this 
nature. City Of Port Louis and Hollandia Bakkerij both have improved last runs and are capable of 
winning. Aethelwulf is consistent and can make the frame.

RACE  3	 7:45 PM	 (R$91,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 482235	 Symbol Of Love	 60	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 E Kaknis	 2.6%
2	 117256	 Sweetie Darling	 58	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 15.2%	 J P Nel	 8.9%
3	 023345	 Montelena	 56	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 D G Smith	 17.0%
4	 854522	 Unconquerable Lady	 54.5	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 D G Smith	 17.0%
5	 212301	 Virgin River	 54.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 26.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
6	 133742	 Kings Again	 52.5	 [	 7]	 X Ndlovu	 7.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
7	 414367	 Indebe Mayibuye	 52	 [	 3]	 G Dookhit (4)	 9.0%	 D G Smith	 17.0%
8	 060085	 Basingstoke	 50	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 E Kaknis	 2.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	5	 Virgin River
	 4	 Unconquerable Lady
	 3	 Montelena
	 2	 Sweetie Darling

6	 Kings Again	 58%
3	 Montelena	 44%
1	 Symbol Of Love	 35%
2	 Sweetie Darling	 33%
4	 Unconquerable Lady	 22%

2	 Sweetie Darling	 46%
3	 Montelena	 46%
5	 Virgin River	 42%
6	 Kings Again	 42%
4	 Unconquerable Lady	 33%

2	 Sweetie Darling	 1:06.99
3	 Montelena	 1:08.01
5	 Virgin River	 1:08.09
1	 Symbol Of Love	 1:08.26
7	 Indebe Mayibuye	 1:08.63

Race Preview: Virgin River impressed in her local debut win. She is out at the weights and is trying 
the Polytrack for the first time. Sweetie Darling is weighted to win this race and she will do better 
back among her own sex. Montelena is consistent and should be right there at the finish once again. 
Unconquerable Lady is knocking hard at the door and could go one place better.

RACE  4	 8:20 PM	 (R$71,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 036544	 Alesian Beau	 61	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.5%
2	 090337	 World Soprano	 61	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 D G Smith	 17.0%
3	 4	 Smiddyburn	 61	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 26.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
4	 752422	 River Fern	 60.5	 [	 9]	 B Soodoo (4)	 11.4%	 K Mitchley	 6.3%
5	 095380	 Gale Warning	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
6	 298232	 Timeline	 57	 [	 1]	 S Bungane (4)	 5.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
7	 545767	 O Space O	 57	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 12.5%	 Wgc Miller	 11.1%
8	 867090	 Good Shine	 56	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 15.2%	 J P Nel	 8.9%
9	 84803	 Elusive Bomba	 54.5	 [	 6]	 G Dookhit (4)	 9.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
10	007677	 Miss Mackie	 52	 [	 5]	 K Minnie	 2.9%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
11	760948	 Mediterraneanflame	 51.5	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 E Kaknis	 2.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Gale Warning
	 4	 River Fern
	 3	 Smiddyburn
	 6	 Timeline

4	 River Fern	 50%
6	 Timeline	 50%
2	 World Soprano	 22%
9	 Elusive Bomba	 17%

2	 World Soprano	 33%
4	 River Fern	 22%
6	 Timeline	 20%

11	Mediterraneanflame	 1:10.28
6	 Timeline	 1:10.48
4	 River Fern	 1:10.60
9	 Elusive Bomba	 1:11.43
3	 Smiddyburn	 1:11.61

Race Preview: Gale Warning has made the trip from the Western Cape after some modest recent 
performances but can win. Smiddyburn was not disgraced on debut and should be a lot smarter this 
time. River Fern and Timeline are both threatening to win a race and can contest the finish.

RACE  5	 8:55 PM	 (R$104,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 242738	 Play Act	 60.5	 [	 9]	 E Webber	 3.5%	 Wgc Miller	 11.1%
2	 857700	 The Winter Lake	 60.5	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 D G Smith	 17.0%
3	 376002	 Nelson Bay	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 D G Smith	 17.0%
4	 111668	 Champonelle	 59.5	 [	 5]	 M V’rensburg	 12.5%	 Wgc Miller	 11.1%
5	 742533	 Eyjafjallajokull	 59.5	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 D G Smith	 17.0%
6	 329745	 Forest Spy	 59	 [	 4]	 Y Ramzan	 6.1%	 D G Smith	 17.0%
7	 863534	 Riverstone	 58	 [	 2]	 S Naidoo	 3.9%	 D G Smith	 17.0%
8	 336908	 El Romiachi	 55.5	 [	10]	 G Dookhit (4)	 9.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
9	 485052	 One Too Many	 55.5	 [	11]	 W Agrella	 8.1%	 K Mitchley	 6.3%
10	930881	 Andy Coogle	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 K Mitchley	 6.3%
11	232133	 Coastal Path	 54.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 26.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 10	Andy Coogle
	 11	 Coastal Path
	 5	 Eyjafjallajokull
	 3	 Nelson Bay

10	Andy Coogle	 100%
3	 Nelson Bay	 67%
4	 Champonelle	 57%
5	 Eyjafjallajokull	 45%
11	Coastal Path	 35%

11	Coastal Path	 41%
4	 Champonelle	 38%
6	 Forest Spy	 37%
7	 Riverstone	 33%
10	Andy Coogle	 33%

6	 Forest Spy	 1:06.79
2	 The Winter Lake	 1:07.28
4	 Champonelle	 1:07.56
11	Coastal Path	 1:07.95
7	 Riverstone	 1:08.59

Race Preview: Andy Coogle won nicely enough on local debut and can double up from an excellent 
draw. Nelson Bay ran well on local debut and is not out of it. Eyjafjallajokull is not an easy ride but 
does quicken up very nicely at the end. Stable companions Coastal Path is very consistent and is 
another to go in all permutations.
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RACE  6	 9:30 PM	 (R$76,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 314522	 Wild Fig	 61.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 26.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
2	 505460	 Guarding The Wall	 61.5	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 S B Kotzen	 7.3%
3	 764643	 Cheerful Charlie B	 60.5	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 12.5%	 Wgc Miller	 11.1%
4	 770515	 Donny’s Boy	 60.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 D G Smith	 17.0%
5	 232310	 Stand Up	 59.5	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.5%
6	 991131	 King Rahul	 59	 [	 4]	 B Soodoo (4)	 11.4%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
7	 673753	 Porfirio	 59	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 K Mitchley	 6.3%
8	 642667	 Mr Belvedere	 57.5	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 15.2%	 J P Nel	 8.9%
9	 324474	 Arividicio	 54.5	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 T J Laing	 8.4%
10	297777	 Future Saint	 54.5	 [	 9]	 Y Ramzan	 6.1%	 L Gila	 6.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Wild Fig
	 6	 King Rahul
	 7	 Porfirio
	 3	 Cheerful Charlie B

1	 Wild Fig	 78%
4	 Donny’s Boy	 42%
5	 Stand Up	 37%
6	 King Rahul	 36%
2	 Guarding The Wall	 21%

5	 Stand Up	 100%
6	 King Rahul	 44%
1	 Wild Fig	 33%
7	 Porfirio	 24%
3	 Cheerful Charlie B	 20%

7	 Porfirio	 1:34.78
9	 Arividicio	 1:35.39
1	 Wild Fig	 1:35.56
6	 King Rahul	 1:35.91
4	 Donny’s Boy	 1:36.18

Race Preview: Wild Fig looked a bit of an unlucky loser when caught too far out of his ground last 
week. He can win this with luck in running. Cheerful Charlie B is holding form and has a place 
chance. Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen has his runners in fine form and King Rahul is at the top of his 
game and can complete a hat-trick. Porfirio is in good form and can contest the finish.

RACE  7	 10:05 PM	 (R$175,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 365552	 Bingwa	 62	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 D G Smith	 17.0%
2	 111677	 Golden Peace	 61	 [	10]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
3	 001139	 Brenden James	 55.5	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 15.2%	 J P Nel	 8.9%
4	 600673	 Joker Man	 55.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
5	 326221	 Guy Gibson	 55.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 26.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
6	 452428	 Global Ally	 53.5	 [	 1]	 X Ndlovu	 7.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
7	 405342	 Hat’s Pride	 53	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
8	 253116	 Final Try	 53	 [	 4]	 K Minnie	 2.9%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
9	 221108	 Destiny’s Angel	 52	 [	 5]	 Y Ramzan	 6.1%	 D G Smith	 17.0%
10	621118	 Red William	 52	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 S B Kotzen	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Hat’s Pride
	 5	 Guy Gibson
	 3	 Brenden James
	 4	 Joker Man

7	 Hat’s Pride	 100%
5	 Guy Gibson	 78%
3	 Brenden James	 59%
1	 Bingwa	 58%
10	Red William	 47%

9	 Destiny’s Angel	 59%
2	 Golden Peace	 53%
4	 Joker Man	 50%
8	 Final Try	 50%
1	 Bingwa	 46%

5	 Guy Gibson	 1:34.26
8	 Final Try	 1:34.31
3	 Brenden James	 1:34.54
9	 Destiny’s Angel	 1:34.71
1	 Bingwa	 1:35.85

Race Preview: Hat’s Pride looks the best of the Glen Kotzen-trained raiders and he has won on this 
surface. This is a competitive race but he may be the best of them. Guy Gibson broke a long losing 
streak with a win last time out and that boost to his confidence should make him competitive once 
again. Brenden James is better this distance and can bounce back and contest the finish. Joker Man 
was not disgraced last time out and has a place chance.

RACE  8	 10:40 PM	 (R$85,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 472471	 Three Cheers	 62.5	 [	 8]	 G Dookhit (4)	 9.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
2	 657323	 Ginger Delight	 60.5	 [	 4]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 S B Kotzen	 7.3%
3	 984217	 Back For More	 60	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 26.1%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
4	 667923	 One Giant Leap	 59.5	 [	 6]	 S Naidoo	 3.9%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
5	 359386	 Lady Zultanite	 57.5	 [	11]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 K Mitchley	 6.3%
6	 310589	 Greenlight Skye	 57	 [	12]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 J P Nel	 8.9%
7	 764189	 Spoil Yourself	 56.5	 [	 1]	 B Soodoo (4)	 11.4%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
8	 262127	 Olive Oyl	 56	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.9%	 A C Greeff	 19.6%
9	 458521	 Royal Missy	 56	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 15.2%	 J P Nel	 8.9%
10	095051	 Canford Queen	 54.5	 [	10]	 Y Ramzan	 6.1%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
11	264343	 Take Your Time	 52.5	 [	13]	 X Ndlovu	 7.1%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
12	125437	 Preserve Forever	 52	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 K Mitchley	 6.3%
13	380314	 Blind Faith	 52	 [	 2]	 E Webber	 3.5%	 J P Nel	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 1	 Three Cheers
	 2	 Ginger Delight
	 3	 Back For More
	 4	 One Giant Leap

9	 Royal Missy	 83%
8	 Olive Oyl	 56%
2	 Ginger Delight	 44%
1	 Three Cheers	 38%
5	 Lady Zultanite	 33%

7	 Spoil Yourself	 100%
13	Blind Faith	 100%
12	Preserve Forever	 67%
11	Take Your Time	 33%
1	 Three Cheers	 33%

10	Canford Queen	 1:54.74
1	 Three Cheers	 1:55.03
11	Take Your Time	 1:55.14
5	 Lady Zultanite	 1:55.41
7	 Spoil Yourself	 1:56.25

Race Preview: Three Cheers has shown vast improvement this season and was an easy winner last 
time out but will get challenged from all sides. Ginger Delight is consistent and should be right there 
at the finish. Back For More is better than her last run might suggest. One Giant Leap is in good 
shape and is not out of it.

RACE  9	 11:00 PM	 (R$125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1900m
1	 657237	 African Dusk	 59.5	 [	 1]	 J Jacobs	 6.9%	 G B Puller	 6.4%
2	 840053	 High Queue	 56	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 6.6%	 W M Masawi	 31.0%
3	 513754	 El Dante	 60	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 M J Odendaal	 10.1%
4	 212412	 Gotta Go Eddie	 57.5	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 13.6%	 M/m De Kock	 17.2%
5	 921867	 Queen Amina	 59.5	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 12.7%	 R A Hill	 11.0%
6	 265218	 Global Movement	 54	 [	 6]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.9%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.5%
7	 452182	 Bruh	 61.5	 [	 7]	 J Botes (2.5)	 5.0%	 P V Lafferty	 10.6%
8	 203167	 Gurkha	 59.5	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.1%
9	 053195	 Chill In The Air	 59.5	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.1%	 M L Roberts	 5.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 7	 Bruh
	 4	 Gotta Go Eddie
	 3	 El Dante
	 2	 High Queue

8	 Gurkha	 100%
4	 Gotta Go Eddie	 67%
6	 Global Movement	 43%
3	 El Dante	 36%
5	 Queen Amina	 33%

5	 Queen Amina	 83%
9	 Chill In The Air	 78%
1	 African Dusk	 40%
2	 High Queue	 11%

1	 African Dusk	 1:53.42
5	 Queen Amina	 1:55.58
9	 Chill In The Air	 1:58.02
2	 High Queue	 1:58.14

Race Preview: Bruh showed up well last start. He has taken on much stronger since shedding his 
maiden. He may well have needed his last run and gets a 2.5kg claimer aboard. Gotta Go Eddie has 
not been out of the money in nine starts. He was a well beaten favourite on the poly last run but the 
step up in distance back on the turf should suit. El Dante seldom puts in a disappointing effort in spite 
of is age. He steps up in trip but can feature prominently. High Queue has been improving nicely 
since arriving in KZN but judged on riding arrangements he looks to be the second choice for stable 
rider Sean Veale.

RACE 10	 11:35 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 222214	 Super Fast	 55.5	 [	 1]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.9%	 A J Rivalland	 7.6%
2	 1221	 Position Of Power	 55.5	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 A Wright	 10.1%
3	 245212	 Icy Blast	 57	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 M/m De Kock	 17.2%
4	 343277	 Narina Trogon	 63	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 12.7%	 M D Miller	 9.8%
5	 266044	 African Skyline	 61.5	 [	 5]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 1.7%	 G B Puller	 6.4%
6	 449927	 Good Traveller	 58.5	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba	 7.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
7	 531345	 Magic Surprise	 51	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.1%	 D I Campbell	 4.9%
8	 065666	 Hithemhardsunshine	 58.5	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 13.6%	 A Wright	 10.1%
9	 312411	 Tara Star	 56	 [	 9]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 D W Moore	 15.6%
10	473308	 Diani	 62	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.1%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
11	221253	 Soho Star	 61.5	 [	11]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.7%	 Y Govender	 6.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Position Of Power
	 3	 Icy Blast
	 11	 Soho Star
	 5	 African Skyline

2	 Position Of Power	 78%
1	 Super Fast	 55%
7	 Magic Surprise	 50%
9	 Tara Star	 41%
4	 Narina Trogon	 33%

9	 Tara Star	 67%
11	Soho Star	 67%
2	 Position Of Power	 67%
1	 Super Fast	 56%
5	 African Skyline	 41%

11	Soho Star	 1:07.24
6	 Good Traveller	 1:08.34
10	Diani	 1:08.44
5	 African Skyline	 1:08.50
8	 Hithemhardsunshine	 1:08.58

Race Preview: Position Of Power is lightly raced and has not been out of the first two in four 
starts.  He faces a lot stronger here but still looks to be under the handicappers radar. Icy Blast 
was not disgraced behind the progressive Major Tommie last outing. His latest win was over course 
and distance and he can follow up. Soho Star has drawn wide but goes very well over course and 
distance and high highly consistent. With a smart 4kg claimer up he should be competitive. African 
Skyline has enjoyed the drop in trip and with a 4kg claimer aboard he should be competitive.
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RACE 11	 12:10 AM	 (R$125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 883765	 Ingqwele	 58.5	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 13.6%	 M/m De Kock	 17.2%
2	 323445	 Sign Of Fate	 58.5	 [	 2]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.9%	 R A Hill	 11.0%
3	 094114	 Turbo Twenty	 59	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 C Bass	 12.3%
4	 94219	 Targaryen Knight	 54	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.1%	 W Whitehead	 6.9%
5	 8218	 Royal Sword	 53.5	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 3.8%	 G B Puller	 6.4%
6	 041787	 Teatime Tipple	 54	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 6.6%	 S H Ferrie	 12.3%
7	 504038	 Sweeper Keeper	 53.5	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 W Whitehead	 6.9%
8	 863440	 Down By The River	 57.5	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 K Naidoo	 4.5%
9	 011291	 Lucky Dollar	 61.5	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 12.7%	 S H Ferrie	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Turbo Twenty
	 2	 Sign Of Fate
	 5	 Royal Sword
	 4	 Targaryen Knight

4	 Targaryen Knight	 56%
6	 Teatime Tipple	 50%
7	 Sweeper Keeper	 29%
2	 Sign Of Fate	 21%
9	 Lucky Dollar	 21%

3	 Turbo Twenty	 50%
9	 Lucky Dollar	 44%
2	 Sign Of Fate	 25%
1	 Ingqwele	 24%
6	 Teatime Tipple	 20%

9	 Lucky Dollar	 1:34.14
7	 Sweeper Keeper	 1:35.15
6	 Teatime Tipple	 1:35.49
2	 Sign Of Fate	 1:35.97
1	 Ingqwele	 1:36.00

Race Preview: Turbo Twenty has shown up well in two starts since arriving from the Cape. He is 
down in class and gets a more seasoned rider so should be competitive. Sign Of Fate is back on turf 
and seldom runs a bad race. She has good form over the trip and has a smart 4kg claimer aboard. 
Royal Sword is lightly raced and was not disgraced in his handicap debut. He has a handy weight 
and has a chance. Targaryen Knight also showed up well in his handicap debut. He had consistent 
form leading into that race and gets Rachel Venniker’s 1.5 kg allowance.

RACE 12	 12:45 AM	 (R$145,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 158521	 Treaty Of Paris	 54.5	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 12.7%	 M D Miller	 9.8%
2	 514955	 Kitchakal	 56.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 13.6%	 D C Howells	 10.7%
3	 146049	 Capsaicin	 56.5	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.1%	 S H Ferrie	 12.3%
4	 102127	 Trois Trois Quatre	 58.5	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 6.6%	 S S Ngcobo	 8.8%
5	 121867	 Rosh Kedesh	 57.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.1%
6	 552503	 Winter Games	 60	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 2.8%	 M D Miller	 9.8%
7	 031703	 Etiquette	 54	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 G B Puller	 6.4%
8	 232215	 Go Grayson Go	 60	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 F Greyling	 9.9%
9	 557111	 Imposing	 59.5	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
10	744636	 Tirpitz	 54.5	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 5.9%	 G I Rich	 8.3%
11	492752	 Wiccan Warrior	 56	 [	11]	 K J Lihaba	 7.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Treaty Of Paris
	 8	 Go Grayson Go
	 11	 Wiccan Warrior
	 2	 Kitchakal

10	Tirpitz	 100%
1	 Treaty Of Paris	 56%
8	 Go Grayson Go	 48%
11	Wiccan Warrior	 46%
9	 Imposing	 41%

6	 Winter Games	 53%
8	 Go Grayson Go	 46%
3	 Capsaicin	 40%
11	Wiccan Warrior	 40%
7	 Etiquette	 33%

6	 Winter Games	 1:32.91
2	 Kitchakal	 1:34.89
10	Tirpitz	 1:35.96
8	 Go Grayson Go	 1:36.11
9	 Imposing	 1:36.22

Race Preview: Treaty Of Paris is still improving and his last win was not out of turn. He has a handy 
galloping weight from the best of the draw he can go in again.  Wiccan Warrior has been coming 
to form with each outing. He has draw wide but looks the pick of the Gareth van Zyl runners. Go 
Grayson Go is never far off and was close-up in a recent feature. He has to give weight but looks 
more than capable. Kitchakal is seldom far off and has a chance if things go his way.

RACE 13	 2:15 AM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 553615	 Cool Wind	 58.5	 [	 1]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 P V Lafferty	 10.6%
2	 423163	 Saint Brigid	 58	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 13.6%	 C Bass	 12.3%
3	 608898	 The Queen Bee	 54.5	 [	 3]	 K J Lihaba	 7.5%	 W Whitehead	 6.9%
4	 926141	 De Vlugge	 62	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.1%	 G I Rich	 8.3%
5	 895868	 Angel Of My Heart	 52	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 5.9%	 S S Ngcobo	 8.8%
6	 052646	 Radu	 59	 [	 6]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.9%	 W Whitehead	 6.9%
7	 302421	 Mystique Rouge	 54.5	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 M J Odendaal	 10.1%
8	 872773	 Ms Galore	 58	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.1%	 D C Howells	 10.7%
9	 455931	 Golden Angel	 62	 [	 9]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.7%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
10	434162	 Pink Diamond	 55.5	 [	10]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 Y Singh	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Golden Angel
	 2	 Saint Brigid
	 8	 Ms Galore
	 4	 De Vlugge

4	 De Vlugge	 50%
6	 Radu	 33%
1	 Cool Wind	 33%
10	Pink Diamond	 29%
7	 Mystique Rouge	 23%

4	 De Vlugge	 50%
10	Pink Diamond	 36%
1	 Cool Wind	 33%
2	 Saint Brigid	 30%
7	 Mystique Rouge	 28%

6	 Radu	 1:35.05
7	 Mystique Rouge	 1:35.84
5	 Angel Of My Heart	 1:36.29
10	Pink Diamond	 1:37.03
3	 The Queen Bee	 1:37.22

Race Preview: Golden Angel comes off an easy win in PE but has some steady Cape form before 
that. With a 4kg claimer up she should have a strong chance in this line-up. Ms Galore is still a 
maiden but does seem better than her form would suggest. Given some luck in running she should 
be competitive in an open event. Saint Brigid has shown up well in two starts since arriving from the 
Cape. She has a much more favourable draw now and goes well this trip. De Vlugge is in smart form 
for her new stable but does have a big weight in spite of Rachel Venniker’s allowance.
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第  1 场	 6:35 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 2200公尺
1	 340967	双子	 Two For The Boys	 61	 [	 3]	 比苏杜(4)	 11.4%	 米奇利	 6.3%
2	 752236	任君挑选	 Pick A Pomodoro	 58	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 科特珍	 7.3%
3	 765308	伊皮莎	 Fort Impreza	 57	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 安尼恩	 7.5%
4	 770844	特伦布朗	 Mont Tremblant	 56.5	 [	 9]	 朗姆占	 6.1%	 米奇利	 6.3%
5	 663552	灰武士	 Grey Warrior	 56	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 26.1%	 格林福	 19.6%
6	 034422	号角声	 Bugle	 55.5	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 12.5%	 欧度真	 8.6%
7	 936057	核能动力	 Nuclear Power	 52.5	 [	 8]	 杜基特(4)	 9.0%	 欧度真	 8.6%
8	 80544	自由奔跑	 Free To Run	 52	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 科特珍	 7.3%
9	 553068	威斯星光	 Welsh Starlet	 52	 [	 4]	 班佳尼(4)	 5.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 6	号角声

	 3	 伊皮莎

	 5	 灰武士

	 8	 自由奔跑

6	 号角声	 67%
2	 任君挑选	 27%
5	 灰武士	 13%
9	 威斯星光	 11%
7	 核能动力	 7%

9	 威斯星光	 33% 4	 特伦布朗	 2:18.02
5	 灰武士	 2:18.07
9	 威斯星光	 2:20.33

赛事预览: 号角声 已循序渐进，今增程作战的形势有利，可转位为赢。 伊皮莎 近两仗的表现不

如预期，但随着预期的自然进步，今挑战胶沙地赛道，有望反弹取胜。 灰武士 的状态飘忽不

定，但仍具备争胜的机会。 自由奔跑 的状态已渐入佳境，上阵此程可跑出好成绩。

第  2 场	 7:10 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 05	巴哈韵律	 Bahamian Beat	 60	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 26.1%	 格林福	 19.6%
2	 422245	时时留意	 Witching Hour	 57	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 欧度真	 8.6%
3	 755609	金驹辉煌	 Golden Alexia	 56.5	 [	11]	 卓德希(4)	 3.8%	 纳尔	 8.9%
4	 740602	珀特路易	 City Of Port Louis	 56.5	 [	 5]	 李诚邦	 12.5%	 W米勒	 11.1%
5	 5763	荷兰烘焙	 Hollandia Bakkerij	 56	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 15.2%	 纳尔	 8.9%
6	 843353	伍赛尔夫	 Aethelwulf	 55.5	 [	 2]	 亚格拉	 8.1%	 米奇利	 6.3%
7	 097762	朝圣者	 Pilgrim	 55.5	 [	13]	 威伯	 3.5%	 W米勒	 11.1%
8	 400075	最好的	 Gimme The Best	 53	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 迪吉	 17.0%
9	 665408	最高值	 Top Dollar	 53	 [	 6]	 比苏杜(4)	 11.4%	 卡尼斯	 2.6%
10	 772968	萨拉朵拉	 Salagadoola	 52.5	 [	 8]	 纳洛维	 7.1%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
11	 050868	哲南瓦坎	 Janneman Wat Kan	 52	 [	 3]	 朗姆占	 6.1%	 吉拉	 6.2%
12	 566736	午夜日本	 Night In Japan	 52	 [	10]	 班佳尼(4)	 5.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
13	 009954	杉峰骑士	 Cedarpeak	 52	 [	12]	 杜基特(4)	 9.0%	 欧度真	 8.6%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	时时留意

	 4	 珀特路易

	 5	 荷兰烘焙

	 6	 伍赛尔夫

4	 珀特路易	 67%
12	午夜日本	 17%
7	 朝圣者	 17%
5	 荷兰烘焙	 17%
10	萨拉朵拉	 14%

7	 朝圣者	 33%
2	 时时留意	 27%
6	 伍赛尔夫	 11%

9	 最高值	 1:37.41
7	 朝圣者	 1:37.94
6	 伍赛尔夫	 1:38.07
12	午夜日本	 1:38.86
2	 时时留意	 1:39.01

赛事预览: 时时留意 首次于本地胶沙地赛道作战，有望发挥出色，夺魁在即。 珀特路易 和 荷
兰烘焙 上仗均有不错的进步，凭借一定的实力，皆可跻身前列。 伍赛尔夫 有着稳健的状态，

势必能勇闯胜门。

第  3 场	 7:45 PM	 (91,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 482235	亲情标志	 Symbol Of Love	 60	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 卡尼斯	 2.6%
2	 117256	甜心达令	 Sweetie Darling	 58	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.2%	 纳尔	 8.9%
3	 023345	蒙特利纳	 Montelena	 56	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 迪吉	 17.0%
4	 854522	无敌少女	 Unconquerable Lady	 54.5	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 迪吉	 17.0%
5	 212301	维京尼河	 Virgin River	 54.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 26.1%	 格林福	 19.6%
6	 133742	再度为王	 Kings Again	 52.5	 [	 7]	 纳洛维	 7.1%	 格林福	 19.6%
7	 414367	英德比	 Indebe Mayibuye	 52	 [	 3]	 杜基特(4)	 9.0%	 迪吉	 17.0%
8	 060085	贝辛托克	 Basingstoke	 50	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 卡尼斯	 2.6%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	5	维京尼河

	 4	 无敌少女

	 3	 蒙特利纳

	 2	 甜心达令

6	 再度为王	 58%
3	 蒙特利纳	 44%
1	 亲情标志	 35%
2	 甜心达令	 33%
4	 无敌少女	 22%

2	 甜心达令	 46%
3	 蒙特利纳	 46%
5	 维京尼河	 42%
6	 再度为王	 42%
4	 无敌少女	 33%

2	 甜心达令	 1:06.99
3	 蒙特利纳	 1:08.01
5	 维京尼河	 1:08.09
1	 亲情标志	 1:08.26
7	 英德比	 1:08.63

赛事预览: 维京尼河 在本地的首战中获胜，表现令人印象深刻，此番尝试挑战胶沙地赛道，在

驮重量适中的情况下，具备一定的胜算。 甜心达令 今需克服负磅量较大，但于此阵容对手的

实力一般，争胜不难。 蒙特利纳 的状态稳健，有望跑得接近。 无敌少女 一直徘徊在胜利的边

缘，有机会争得位置。

第  4 场	 8:20 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 036544	雅丽仙	 Alesian Beau	 61	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 麦肯希	 4.5%
2	 090337	索普拉诺	 World Soprano	 61	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 迪吉	 17.0%
3	 4	斯密迪本	 Smiddyburn	 61	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 26.1%	 格林福	 19.6%
4	 752422	分河流	 River Fern	 60.5	 [	 9]	 比苏杜(4)	 11.4%	 米奇利	 6.3%
5	 095380	强风警报	 Gale Warning	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 科森	 8.5%
6	 298232	时间轴	 Timeline	 57	 [	 1]	 班佳尼(4)	 5.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
7	 545767	私人空间	 O Space O	 57	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 12.5%	 W米勒	 11.1%
8	 867090	好闪亮	 Good Shine	 56	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 15.2%	 纳尔	 8.9%
9	 84803	隐秘炸弹	 Elusive Bomba	 54.5	 [	 6]	 杜基特(4)	 9.0%	 欧度真	 8.6%
10	 007677	马奇小姐	 Miss Mackie	 52	 [	 5]	 文尼	 2.9%	 格林福	 19.6%
11	 760948	地中之焰	Mediterraneanflame	 51.5	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 卡尼斯	 2.6%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	强风警报

	 4	 分河流

	 3	 斯密迪本

	 6	 时间轴

4	 分河流	 50%
6	 时间轴	 50%
2	 索普拉诺	 22%
9	 隐秘炸弹	 17%

2	 索普拉诺	 33%
4	 分河流	 22%
6	 时间轴	 20%

11	地中之焰	 1:10.28
6	 时间轴	 1:10.48
4	 分河流	 1:10.60
9	 隐秘炸弹	 1:11.43
3	 斯密迪本	 1:11.61

赛事预览: 强风警报 近期于开普敦的赛事中，表现中规中矩，但依然可力争榜首。 斯密迪本 首

战中的表现不失水准，此番的状态已有所提升，夺魁在即。 分河流 和 时间轴 均已徘徊在胜利

的边缘，皆具备一定的实力，可跻身前列。

第  5 场	 8:55 PM	 (104,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 242738	好玩行动	 Play Act	 60.5	 [	 9]	 威伯	 3.5%	 W米勒	 11.1%
2	 857700	凛冬湖畔	 The Winter Lake	 60.5	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 迪吉	 17.0%
3	 376002	尼森海湾	 Nelson Bay	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 迪吉	 17.0%
4	 111668	强珀尼尔	 Champonelle	 59.5	 [	 5]	 李诚邦	 12.5%	 W米勒	 11.1%
5	 742533	艾亚法拉	 Eyjafjallajokull	 59.5	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 迪吉	 17.0%
6	 329745	森林仙子	 Forest Spy	 59	 [	 4]	 朗姆占	 6.1%	 迪吉	 17.0%
7	 863534	河石	 Riverstone	 58	 [	 2]	 莱尔多	 3.9%	 迪吉	 17.0%
8	 336908	罗密奇	 El Romiachi	 55.5	 [	10]	 杜基特(4)	 9.0%	 欧度真	 8.6%
9	 485052	太多	 One Too Many	 55.5	 [	11]	 亚格拉	 8.1%	 米奇利	 6.3%
10	 930881	安迪酷哥	 Andy Coogle	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 米奇利	 6.3%
11	 232133	海岸小路	 Coastal Path	 54.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 26.1%	 格林福	 19.6%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	10	安迪酷哥

	11	海岸小路

	 5	 艾亚法拉

	 3	 尼森海湾

10	安迪酷哥	 100%
3	 尼森海湾	 67%
4	 强珀尼尔	 57%
5	 艾亚法拉	 45%
11	海岸小路	 35%

11	海岸小路	 41%
4	 强珀尼尔	 38%
6	 森林仙子	 37%
7	 河石	 33%
10	安迪酷哥	 33%

6	 森林仙子	 1:06.79
2	 凛冬湖畔	 1:07.28
4	 强珀尼尔	 1:07.56
11	海岸小路	 1:07.95
7	 河石	 1:08.59

赛事预览: 安迪酷哥 在本地的首战中，赢得精彩，今从理想的排位起步，能再下一城。 尼森海
湾 于本地的首战中，表现不俗，上阵此程不容小觑。 艾亚法拉 虽较难以被骑策，但擅长于后

程发力冲刺，争胜不难。 来自同一马房的 海岸小路 的状态极其稳健，有望拼入榜内。

05-12-2025 星期五

南非
费威/ 基维尔
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第  6 场	 9:30 PM	 (76,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 314522	野无花	 Wild Fig	 61.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 26.1%	 格林福	 19.6%
2	 505460	守门员	 Guarding The Wall	 61.5	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 科特珍	 7.3%
3	 764643	快乐查理	 Cheerful Charlie B	 60.5	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 12.5%	 W米勒	 11.1%
4	 770515	多尼男孩	 Donny’s Boy	 60.5	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 迪吉	 17.0%
5	 232310	卓越	 Stand Up	 59.5	 [	10]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 麦肯希	 4.5%
6	 991131	拉胡大王	 King Rahul	 59	 [	 4]	 比苏杜(4)	 11.4%	 欧度真	 8.6%
7	 673753	博飞利欧	Porfirio	 59	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 米奇利	 6.3%
8	 642667	贝尔维德	 Mr Belvedere	 57.5	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 15.2%	 纳尔	 8.9%
9	 324474	阿利迪修	 Arividicio	 54.5	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 莱塔拉	 8.4%
10	 297777	未来圣人	 Future Saint	 54.5	 [	 9]	 朗姆占	 6.1%	 吉拉	 6.2%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	野无花

	 6	 拉胡大王

	 7	 博飞利欧

	 3	 快乐查理

1	 野无花	 78%
4	 多尼男孩	 42%
5	 卓越	 37%
6	 拉胡大王	 36%
2	 守门员	 21%

5	 卓越	 100%
6	 拉胡大王	 44%
1	 野无花	 33%
7	 博飞利欧	 24%
3	 快乐查理	 20%

7	 博飞利欧	 1:34.78
9	 阿利迪修	 1:35.39
1	 野无花	 1:35.56
6	 拉胡大王	 1:35.91
4	 多尼男孩	 1:36.18

赛事预览: 野无花 上周稍欠运势，仅以1个马位落后，跑获第二，凭借此番排位理想，可转位

为赢。 快乐查理 向来有着稳健的状态，今有望争得一席之位。 拉胡大王 来自欧度真状态火热

的马房，具备一定的实力，于此场合能上演帽子戏法。 博飞利欧 处在良好状态，势必能奋战

到底。

第  7 场	 10:05 PM	 (175,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 365552	必荣威	 Bingwa	 62	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 迪吉	 17.0%
2	 111677	黄金和平	 Golden Peace	 61	 [	10]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 格林福	 19.6%
3	 001139	布兰登	 Brenden James	 55.5	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.2%	 纳尔	 8.9%
4	 600673	小丑男	 Joker Man	 55.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 格林福	 19.6%
5	 326221	吉布森	 Guy Gibson	 55.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 26.1%	 格林福	 19.6%
6	 452428	知名艾利	 Global Ally	 53.5	 [	 1]	 纳洛维	 7.1%	 格林福	 19.6%
7	 405342	哈特骄傲	 Hat’s Pride	 53	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 科森	 8.5%
8	 253116	最后一试	 Final Try	 53	 [	 4]	 文尼	 2.9%	 格林福	 19.6%
9	 221108	命运天使	 Destiny’s Angel	 52	 [	 5]	 朗姆占	 6.1%	 迪吉	 17.0%
10	 621118	红威廉	 Red William	 52	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 科特珍	 7.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	哈特骄傲

	 5	 吉布森

	 3	 布兰登

	 4	 小丑男

7	 哈特骄傲	 100%
5	 吉布森	 78%
3	 布兰登	 59%
1	 必荣威	 58%
10	红威廉	 47%

9	 命运天使	 59%
2	 黄金和平	 53%
4	 小丑男	 50%
8	 最后一试	 50%
1	 必荣威	 46%

5	 吉布森	 1:34.26
8	 最后一试	 1:34.31
3	 布兰登	 1:34.54
9	 命运天使	 1:34.71
1	 必荣威	 1:35.85

赛事预览: 由科森所训练的 哈特骄傲 曾于此地有过获胜的经验，返战此地赢面大。 吉布森 在

上仗中打破僵局，取得久违的胜利，今可再次扮演争胜主角。 布兰登 曾于此赛程有过不错的成

绩，上阵此程有机会力争榜首。 小丑男 在上仗中跑得接近，此役有望争得位置。

第  8 场	 10:40 PM	 (85,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 472471	三声加油	 Three Cheers	 62.5	 [	 8]	 杜基特(4)	 9.0%	 欧度真	 8.6%
2	 657323	小姜	 Ginger Delight	 60.5	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 科特珍	 7.3%
3	 984217	回归	 Back For More	 60	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 26.1%	 格林福	 19.6%
4	 667923	一大步	 One Giant Leap	 59.5	 [	 6]	 莱尔多	 3.9%	 欧度真	 8.6%
5	 359386	祖塔尼特	 Lady Zultanite	 57.5	 [	11]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 米奇利	 6.3%
6	 310589	绿光天空	 Greenlight Skye	 57	 [	12]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 纳尔	 8.9%
7	 764189	爱自己	 Spoil Yourself	 56.5	 [	 1]	 比苏杜(4)	 11.4%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
8	 262127	橄榄	 Olive Oyl	 56	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.9%	 格林福	 19.6%
9	 458521	贵族千金	 Royal Missy	 56	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 15.2%	 纳尔	 8.9%
10	 095051	康弗女王	 Canford Queen	 54.5	 [	10]	 朗姆占	 6.1%	 欧度真	 8.6%
11	 264343	慢慢来	 Take Your Time	 52.5	 [	13]	 纳洛维	 7.1%	 欧度真	 8.6%
12	 125437	长存无期	 Preserve Forever	 52	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 米奇利	 6.3%
13	 380314	相信命运	 Blind Faith	 52	 [	 2]	 威伯	 3.5%	 纳尔	 8.9%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 1	三声加油

	 2	 小姜

	 3	 回归

	 4	 一大步

9	 贵族千金	 83%
8	 橄榄	 56%
2	 小姜	 44%
1	 三声加油	 38%
5	 祖塔尼特	 33%

7	 爱自己	 100%
13	相信命运	 100%
12	长存无期	 67%
11	慢慢来	 33%
1	 三声加油	 33%

10	康弗女王	 1:54.74
1	 三声加油	 1:55.03
11	慢慢来	 1:55.14
5	 祖塔尼特	 1:55.41
7	 爱自己	 1:56.25

赛事预览: 三声加油 本赛季中的状态已有显著地提升，并在上仗中胜得写意，今能与群驹一

斗，再下一城。 小姜 有着稳健的状态，势必能奋战到底。 回归 的实力远高于上仗的表现，有

望争胜。 一大步 也处在最佳状态，具备一定的胜算。

第  9 场	 11:00 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1900公尺
1	 657237	非洲日落	 African Dusk	 59.5	 [	 1]	 杰克布	 6.9%	 布勒	 6.4%
2	 840053	长龙	 High Queue	 56	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 6.6%	 威马莎维	 31.0%
3	 513754	艾丹迪	 El Dante	 60	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 欧登达	 10.1%
4	 212412	爱迪出走	 Gotta Go Eddie	 57.5	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 13.6%	 麦德扣	 17.2%
5	 921867	艾米娜	 Queen Amina	 59.5	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 12.7%	 罗希尔	 11.0%
6	 265218	全球趋势	 Global Movement	 54	 [	 6]	 迪洛(4)	 9.9%	 普林斯鲁	 9.5%
7	 452182	部落	 Bruh	 61.5	 [	 7]	 波特斯(2.5)	 5.0%	 拉夫迪	 10.6%
8	 203167	谷夏	 Gurkha	 59.5	 [	 8]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 金米亚	 18.1%
9	 053195	冷空气	 Chill In The Air	 59.5	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.1%	 罗拔时	 5.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 7	部落

	 4	 爱迪出走

	 3	 艾丹迪

	 2	 长龙

8	 谷夏	 100%
4	 爱迪出走	 67%
6	 全球趋势	 43%
3	 艾丹迪	 36%
5	 艾米娜	 33%

5	 艾米娜	 83%
9	 冷空气	 78%
1	 非洲日落	 40%
2	 长龙	 11%

1	 非洲日落	 1:53.42
5	 艾米娜	 1:55.58
9	 冷空气	 1:58.02
2	 长龙	 1:58.14

赛事预览: 部落 自从获得生涯首胜后，随后也挑战级别较高的赛事，现已越战越勇，今享有见

习骑师的减2.5公斤之宜，再胜不难。 爱迪出走 九仗中皆能争得奖金，尽管上仗于胶沙地赛道

中，大红倒灶，但此次返战草地赛道，且增程至更合适的赛程，可反弹取胜。 艾丹迪 虽年纪已

大，但仍能常有不错的发挥，今升级作战，可争得一席之位。 长龙 自抵达夸祖鲁纳塔尔省后，

状态已有所提升，不失为本场合争霸分子之一。

第 10 场	11:35 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 222214	超快	 Super Fast	 55.5	 [	 1]	 迪洛(4)	 9.9%	 李维兰	 7.6%
2	 1221	权力地位	 Position Of Power	 55.5	 [	 2]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 韦特	 10.1%
3	 245212	冰侠	 Icy Blast	 57	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 麦德扣	 17.2%
4	 343277	纳利纳	 Narina Trogon	 63	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 12.7%	 M米勒	 9.8%
5	 266044	非洲晴空	 African Skyline	 61.5	 [	 5]	 杰克森(4)	 1.7%	 布勒	 6.4%
6	 449927	旅人	 Good Traveller	 58.5	 [	 6]	 利哈巴	 7.5%	 邵家荣	 14.6%
7	 531345	惊喜魔术	 Magic Surprise	 51	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.1%	 康贝尔	 4.9%
8	 065666	猛烈阳光	 Hithemhardsunshine	 58.5	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 13.6%	 韦特	 10.1%
9	 312411	塔拉之星	 Tara Star	 56	 [	 9]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 摩尔	 15.6%
10	 473308	戴安妮	 Diani	 62	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.1%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
11	 221253	苏豪之星	 Soho Star	 61.5	 [	11]	 碧雷(4)	 9.7%	 嘉文德	 6.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	权力地位

	 3	 冰侠

	11	苏豪之星

	 5	 非洲晴空

2	 权力地位	 78%
1	 超快	 55%
7	 惊喜魔术	 50%
9	 塔拉之星	 41%
4	 纳利纳	 33%

9	 塔拉之星	 67%
11	苏豪之星	 67%
2	 权力地位	 67%
1	 超快	 56%
5	 非洲晴空	 41%

11	苏豪之星	 1:07.24
6	 旅人	 1:08.34
10	戴安妮	 1:08.44
5	 非洲晴空	 1:08.50
8	 猛烈阳光	 1:08.58

赛事预览: 权力地位 虽参战经验不算多，但在四仗中有两回获胜，此次的对手实力较强悍，但

仍具备争胜的机会。 冰侠 在上仗中不敌“托米大师”，最终争得一席亚军，但曾于此地同程的

赛事中获胜，返战此程的赢面大。 苏豪之星 于此地曾有过不错的成绩，若此番能克服排位不

利，凭借稳健的步姿，且享有减4公斤之宜，争胜不难。 非洲晴空 今缩程作战更合心意，并占

减4公斤之宜，夺魁在即。
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第 11 场	12:10 AM	(125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 883765	银奎勒	 Ingqwele	 58.5	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 13.6%	 麦德扣	 17.2%
2	 323445	缘分	 Sign Of Fate	 58.5	 [	 2]	 迪洛(4)	 9.9%	 罗希尔	 11.0%
3	 094114	二十冲劲	 Turbo Twenty	 59	 [	 3]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 西巴斯	 12.3%
4	 94219	塔仁骑士	 Targaryen Knight	 54	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.1%	 韦黑德	 6.9%
5	 8218	皇家剑客	 Royal Sword	 53.5	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 3.8%	 布勒	 6.4%
6	 041787	午茶时间	 Teatime Tipple	 54	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 6.6%	 菲言利	 12.3%
7	 504038	清扫机器	 Sweeper Keeper	 53.5	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 韦黑德	 6.9%
8	 863440	小河	 Down By The River	 57.5	 [	 8]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 纳都	 4.5%
9	 011291	幸运纸币	 Lucky Dollar	 61.5	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 12.7%	 菲言利	 12.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	二十冲劲

	 2	 缘分

	 5	 皇家剑客

	 4	 塔仁骑士

4	 塔仁骑士	 56%
6	 午茶时间	 50%
7	 清扫机器	 29%
2	 缘分	 21%
9	 幸运纸币	 21%

3	 二十冲劲	 50%
9	 幸运纸币	 44%
2	 缘分	 25%
1	 银奎勒	 24%
6	 午茶时间	 20%

9	 幸运纸币	 1:34.14
7	 清扫机器	 1:35.15
6	 午茶时间	 1:35.49
2	 缘分	 1:35.97
1	 银奎勒	 1:36.00

赛事预览: 二十冲劲 自返迁此地后，近两场赛事中都有不错的表现，此番降级作战，且由经验

丰富的骑师执缰，夺魁胜算大。 缘分 常能跑出好成绩，目前处在最佳状态，返战此草地赛道，

并享有见习骑师的减4公斤之宜，夺魁在即。 皇家剑客 的参战经验尚浅，但在让磅赛的首战中

跑得接近，凭借驮重量适中，可脱颖而出。 塔仁骑士 也在让磅赛的首战中，展现出了不错的实

力，它向来有着稳健的表现，此次与温尼可搭档出击，并有1.5公斤减磅优势，胜利在望。

第 12 场	12:45 AM	(145,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 158521	巴黎之约	 Treaty Of Paris	 54.5	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 12.7%	 M米勒	 9.8%
2	 514955	奇恰卡	 Kitchakal	 56.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 13.6%	 霍威尔	 10.7%
3	 146049	小辣椒	 Capsaicin	 56.5	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.1%	 菲言利	 12.3%
4	 102127	三三四	 Trois Trois Quatre	 58.5	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 6.6%	 科博	 8.8%
5	 121867	洛斯科德	 Rosh Kedesh	 57.5	 [	 5]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 金米亚	 18.1%
6	 552503	冬季游戏	 Winter Games	 60	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 2.8%	 M米勒	 9.8%
7	 031703	伊提奎特	 Etiquette	 54	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 布勒	 6.4%
8	 232215	格雷森	 Go Grayson Go	 60	 [	 8]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 格雷林	 9.9%
9	 557111	气势磅礴	 Imposing	 59.5	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.1%	 邵家荣	 14.6%
10	 744636	缇比兹	 Tirpitz	 54.5	 [	10]	 狄肯	 5.9%	 黎奇	 8.3%
11	 492752	维康战士	 Wiccan Warrior	 56	 [	11]	 利哈巴	 7.5%	 邵家荣	 14.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	巴黎之约

	 8	 格雷森

	11	维康战士

	 2	 奇恰卡

10	缇比兹	 100%
1	 巴黎之约	 56%
8	 格雷森	 48%
11	维康战士	 46%
9	 气势磅礴	 41%

6	 冬季游戏	 53%
8	 格雷森	 46%
3	 小辣椒	 40%
11	维康战士	 40%
7	 伊提奎特	 33%

6	 冬季游戏	 1:32.91
2	 奇恰卡	 1:34.89
10	缇比兹	 1:35.96
8	 格雷森	 1:36.11
9	 气势磅礴	 1:36.22

赛事预览: 巴黎之约 已循序渐进，在上仗中大放异彩，此番从最佳排位起步，且负磅轻盈，可

再下一城。 维康战士 今为马房头号心选，随着每仗现已越战越勇，于此场合有望发挥出色，

夺魁在即。 格雷森 常能跑得接近，上一场在级别较高的赛事中不曾落后太远，尽管此役有负

顶磅需克服，但仍具备争胜的机会。 奇恰卡 向来都有良好的表现，若今能调整好状态，可争

得位置。

第 13 场	2:15 AM	 (80,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 553615	凉风来袭	 Cool Wind	 58.5	 [	 1]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 拉夫迪	 10.6%
2	 423163	圣布里吉	 Saint Brigid	 58	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 13.6%	 西巴斯	 12.3%
3	 608898	女王蜂	 The Queen Bee	 54.5	 [	 3]	 利哈巴	 7.5%	 韦黑德	 6.9%
4	 926141	维鲁吉	 De Vlugge	 62	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.1%	 黎奇	 8.3%
5	 895868	心中天使	 Angel Of My Heart	 52	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 5.9%	 科博	 8.8%
6	 052646	拉杜	 Radu	 59	 [	 6]	 迪洛(4)	 9.9%	 韦黑德	 6.9%
7	 302421	神秘勇士	 Mystique Rouge	 54.5	 [	 7]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 欧登达	 10.1%
8	 872773	佳丽三千	 Ms Galore	 58	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.1%	 霍威尔	 10.7%
9	 455931	黄金天使	 Golden Angel	 62	 [	 9]	 碧雷(4)	 9.7%	 科森	 8.5%
10	 434162	粉钻	 Pink Diamond	 55.5	 [	10]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 亚达兴	 6.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	黄金天使

	 2	 圣布里吉

	 8	 佳丽三千

	 4	 维鲁吉

4	 维鲁吉	 50%
6	 拉杜	 33%
1	 凉风来袭	 33%
10	粉钻	 29%
7	 神秘勇士	 23%

4	 维鲁吉	 50%
10	粉钻	 36%
1	 凉风来袭	 33%
2	 圣布里吉	 30%
7	 神秘勇士	 28%

6	 拉杜	 1:35.05
7	 神秘勇士	 1:35.84
5	 心中天使	 1:36.29
10	粉钻	 1:37.03
3	 女王蜂	 1:37.22

赛事预览: 黄金天使 近期在一场赛事中胜得写意，之此之前于开普敦有过不错的表现，此番占

见习骑师减4公斤之宜，夺魁机会大。 佳丽三千 迄今尚未能取得胜利，但实力远高于目前的水

平，今仗有望发挥全部实力，力足打开胜利之门。 圣布里吉 近两仗中皆展现出不错的实力，此

番从良好的排位起步，形势有利，胜利在望。 维鲁吉 加盟新马房后有不错的进展，虽此次的驮

重量较大，但有温尼可的减磅优势，争胜不难。
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南非
费威/ 基维尔
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